

X

SLP(Crl.)No. 1930 OF 2003  
ITEM No.30

Court No. 10

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1930/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2003 in CRLMA 165/02  
of The High Court of Uttaranchal at Nainital)

MANOJ PRABHAKAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Respondent (s)

Date : 21/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Mr. R.K. Verma and  
Mr. R. Agrawal, Advs.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post it after 6 weeks for final disposal.

Meanwhile, the counter affidavit may be filed

by the respondent and a copy of the same may be given

to the petitioner.

( Y.P. Dhamija )  
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma )  
Court Master